## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sci (Sales Curve Interactive) Limited		104/11/2002	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sci Games Limited		
Street Address:	Unit 11, Ivory House, Plantation Wharf, Clove Hitch Quay		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	SW11 3TN		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78067506	CONFLICT: DESERT STORM
Serial Number:	78093379	CONFLICT: ENDURING FREEDOM
Serial Number:	78097601	TIDEJACKERS
Serial Number:	78102963	CONFLICT: SAS UNAUTHORIZED
Serial Number:	78118394	WHERE EAGLES DARE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)537-1799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 537-1700

Email: witt@mmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3436.3.5

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0552

900002397

Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan R. Witt

Total Attachments: 2

source=changeofname1#page1.tif source=change of name 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0553

# FILE COPY



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2201262

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that SCI (SALES CURVE INTERACTIVE) LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of SCI GAMES LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 11th April 2002



\*C02201262A\*





TRADEMARKHC006B REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0554 0022

R. Murphy, Coupany R. Wurphy, Coupany SECRETARY

## COMPANIES ACT WRITTEN RESOLUTION OF

NAME OF	EXISTING CO	MPANY: .	SCI (SAL	ES CURVE INTERACTI	AE) LIMITED	_
COMPANY	NUMBER:	02201262				_
entitled to r pass the followed be as valid a	eceive notice o lowing resoluti	f, attend and on and agree if the same	vote at C that the	ne above company, for General Meetings, here said resolution shall for passed at a General N	by unanimously or all purposes	
It is resolve	d that the name	of the comp	any be c	hanged to:		
SCI GAMES	SLIMITED					
Dated this	EIGHTH	d	ay of AF	PRIL	20 02	
		S	igned _	R. Muphy		
			-			

Please insert name and address to which the certificate is to be sent:

IAN CHAPMAN 11 IVORY HOUSE PLANTATION WHARF LONDON SW11 3TN

**RECORDED: 10/10/2003** 



TRADEMARK

REEL: 002729 FRAME: 0555